PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective assignment to re-record assignment previously recorded under Reel and Frame 031140/0849 to correct the spelling of the assignees name in the Receiving Party Data from Array BioPhamra Inc. to Array BioPharma Inc.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James F. Blake	04/24/2012
Mark Joseph Chicarelli	04/30/2012
Jason Demeese	05/04/2012
Rustam Garrey	05/03/2012
John J. Gaudino	05/03/2012
Robert J. Kaus	05/05/2012
Gabrielle R. Kolakowski	04/20/2012
Allison L. Marlow	04/20/2012
Peter J. Mohr	04/20/2012
Li Ren	04/20/2012
Christopher S. Siedem	08/01/2012
Allen A. Thomas	04/20/2012
Eil Wallace	05/03/2012
Steven Mark Wenglowsky	05/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Array BioPharma Inc.	
Street Address:	3200 Walnut Street	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14002079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9528764098

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-876-4084

Email: dgherity@vhpglobalip.com

Correspondent Name: Viksnins Harris & Padys PLLP

Address Line 1: 7900 International Drive, Suite 670

Address Line 4: Bloomington, MINNESOTA 55425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02121.031US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Harris	
Signature:	/Robert J. Harris/	
Date:	09/25/2013	

Total Attachments: 25

source=Original CoverSheet (7)#page1.tif

source=02121.031US1-Assignment to be filed-Array#page1.tif

source=02121.031US1-Assignment to be filed-Array#page2.tif

source=02121.031US1-Assignment to be filed-Array#page3.tif

source=02121.031US1-Assignment to be filed-Array#page4.tif

source=02121.031US1-Assignment to be filed-Array#page5.tif

source=02121.031US1-Assignment to be filed-Array#page6.tif

source=02121.031US1-Assignment to be filed-Array#page7.tif

source=02121.031US1-Assignment to be filed-Array#page8.tif

source=02121.031US1-Assignment to be filed-Array#page9.tif

source=02121.031US1-Assignment to be filed-Array#page10.tif

source=02121.031US1-Assignment to be filed-Array#page11.tif

source=02121.031US1-Assignment to be filed-Array#page12.tif

source=02121.031US1-Assignment to be filed-Array#page13.tif

source=02121.031US1-Assignment to be filed-Array#page14.tif

source=02121.031US1-Assignment to be filed-Array#page15.tif

source=02121.031US1-Assignment to be filed-Array#page16.tif

source=02121.031US1-Assignment to be filed-Array#page17.tif

source=02121.031US1-Assignment to be filed-Array#page18.tif

source=02121.031US1-Assignment to be filed-Array#page19.tif

source=02121.031US1-Assignment to be filed-Array#page20.tif

source=02121.031US1-Assignment to be filed-Array#page21.tif

source=02121.031US1-Assignment to be filed-Array#page22.tif

source=02121.031US1-Assignment to be filed-Array#page23.tif

source=02121.031US1-Assignment to be filed-Array#page24.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James F. Blake	04/24/2012
Mark Joseph Chicarelli	04/30/2012
Jason Demeese	05/04/2012
Rustam Garrey	05/03/2012
John J. Gaudino	05/03/2012
Robert J. Kaus	05/05/2012
Gabrielle R. Kolakowski	04/20/2012
Allison L. Marlow	04/20/2012
Peter J. Mohr	04/20/2012
Li Ren	04/20/2012
Christopher S. Siedem	08/01/2012
Allen A. Thomas	04/20/2012
Eli Wallace	05/03/2012
Steven Mark Wenglowsky	05/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Array BioPhamra Inc.	
Street Address:	3200 Walnut Street	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14002079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9528764098

PATENT REEL: 031282 FRAME: 0778 J.00 1400Z

134-01-PCT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, James F. Blake, Mark Joseph Chicarelli, Jason Demeese, Rustam Garrey, John J. Gaudino, Robert J. Kaus, Gabrielle R. Kolakowski, Allison L. Marlow, Peter J. Mohr, Li Ren, Christopher S. Siedem, Allen A. Thomas, Eli Wallace, and Steven Mark Wenglowsky, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an International Patent Application on February 28, 2012, which application was assigned International Patent Application Number PCT/US2012/027009.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Array Biopharma Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of <u>Delaware</u> having an office and place of business at <u>3200</u> Walnut Street, <u>Boulder</u>, <u>Co 80301</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, including its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest to all inventions disclosed in the aforesaid application(s), including all rights to claim priority therefrom, and to any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions filed in the United States or any other country or region, inclusive of, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals thereof, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, provisional patent applications, applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, certificates of addition, utility models, and petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the applications, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates, and to any and all Letters Patents and any related patent term extensions that may be granted for said Letters Patents with respect to the applications; all of the above to be held by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

Docket No: 02121.031WO1 Serial No.: PCT/US2012/027009 Filing Date: February 28, 2012

Page 2 of 10

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 277 day of
ARIC 2012.
Japaes F. Blake
STATE OF Coloredo
STATE OF Coloredo)ss COUNTY OF Boulder
On this 24 day of April , 2012 before me personally appeared James F. Blake
to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.
[SEAL] State of Colorado SUSAN E. ELSBERRY Motary Public [SEAL] State of Colorado
My Commission Expires October 15, 2016 Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 30 day of Mark Joseph Chrank! COUNTY OF Boulder On this ______ day of ______, 2012 before me personally appeared Mark Joseph Chicarelli to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. SUSAN E. ELSBERRY Notary Public State of Colorado ty Commission Expires October 15, 2015 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of , 2012. Jason Demeese STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of ______, 2012 before me personally appeared <u>Jason Demeese</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. [SEAL] Notary Public

Docket No: 02121.031WO1 Serial No.: PCT/US2012/027009 Filing Date: February 28, 2012

Page 3 of 10

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of Mark Joseph Chicarelli STATE OF _____ COUNTY OF ____ On this _____ day of _____, 2012 before me personally appeared Mark Joseph Chicarelli to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. [SEAL] **Notary Public** IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of STATE OF Arizona)ss COUNTY OF Maricopa On this ______ day of ______, 2012 before me personally appeared <u>Jason Demeese</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. [SEAL]

Docket No: 02121.031WO1 Serial No.: PCT/US2012/027009 Filing Date: February 28, 2012

Page 3 of 10

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 3 day of Rustam Garrey COUNTY OF day of ______, 2012 before me personally appeared Rustam Garrey to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and (he) the duly acknowledged to me that the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. OFFICIAL SEAL NICHOLE L RASMUSSEN NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 438451 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 2, 2013 **Notary Public** IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of , 2012. John J. Gaudino STATE OF _____ COUNTY OF On this _____ day of _____, 2012 before me personally appeared John J. Gaudino to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. [SEAL] Notary Public

Docket No: 02121.031WO1 Serial No.: PCT/US2012/027009 Filing Date: February 28, 2012

Page 4 of 10

Docket No: 02121.031WO1 Serial No.: PCT/US2012/027009 Filing Date: February 28, 2012 Page 4 of 10

IN TEST	MONY WHE	REOF, I have	e hereunto set my	hand this day of
	, 2012.			
		Rustam (Garrey	
STATE OF				
)ss		
COUNTY OF	Marini da Marini da Marin	_)		
On this	day of		, 2012 before 1	me personally appeared Rustam Garr
to me known and kno	wn to me to b	e the person o	described in and v	who executed the foregoing instrumen
and he/she duly acknowledge	wledged to m	e that he/she	executed the sam	ne for the uses and purposes therein s
forth.			The second second	
[SEAL]				
[-2.4			Notary Pu	ıblic
Mzy		John J. G	15	hand this 34 day of
STATE OF Our	sdo			
COUNTY OF Bou	eder)ss)		
On this	day of	May	, 2012 bei	fore me personally appeared John
		•		ed in and who executed the foregoin
instrument, and he/she	duly acknow	ledged to me	that he/she execu	ated the same for the uses and purpos
therein set forth.				
SUSAN E. E. [STAL] Notary P State of Co My Commission Expires	olorado ublic	5	Motary Pu	ent-E182

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 5th day of COUNTY OF Travis 2012 before me personally appeared Robert J. Kaus to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. TEBBI ELAINE HEDGCOTH Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires [SEAL] June 03, 2015 **Notary Public** IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of , 2012. Gabrielle R. Kolakowski STATE OF COUNTY OF On this _____ day of _____, 2012 before me personally appeared Gabrielle R. Kolakowski to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. [SEAL] **Notary Public**

Docket No: 02121.031WO1 Serial No.: PCT/US2012/027009 Filing Date: February 28, 2012

Page 5 of 10

Filing Date: February 28, 2012 Page 5 of 10 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of , 2012. Robert J. Kaus STATE OF COUNTY OF On this _____ day of _____, 2012 before me personally appeared Robert J. Kaus to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. [SEAL] **Notary Public** IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 20 day of STATE OF Coloredo)ss COUNTY OF Bouldy On this 20 day of April , 2012 before me personally appeared Gabrielle R. Kolakowski to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes City School SUSAN E. ELSBERRY

Docket No: 02121.031WO1 Serial No.: PCT/US2012/027009

Notary Public EAT\$tate of Colorado

My Commission Expires October 15, 2015

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 20 day of COUNTY OF Boulder On this 20 day of April, 2012 before me personally appeared Allison L. Marlow to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. SUSAN E. ELSBERRY Notary Public [SHAL] State of Colorado **Notary Public** My Commission Expires October 15, 2015 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 20 day of Peter J. Mohr COUNTY OF Boulda On this 20 day of April ___, 2012 before me personally appeared Peter J. Mohr to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. SUSAN E. ELSBERRY Notary Public State of Colorado [SEAL dy Commission Expires October 15, 2015

Notary Public

Docket No: 02121.031WO1 Serial No.: PCT/US2012/027009 Filing Date: February 28, 2012

Page 6 of 10

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 20 day of Li Ren COUNTY OF Boulde On this 20 day of April _, 2012 before me personally appeared Li Ren to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. SUSAN E. ELSBERRY SH Notary Public State of Colorado My Commission Expli IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of Christopher S. Siedem STATE OF)ss COUNTY OF On this _____ day of _____, 2012 before me personally appeared Christopher S. Siedem to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. [SEAL] **Notary Public**

Docket No: 02121.031WO1 Serial No.: PCT/US2012/027009 Filing Date: February 28, 2012

Page 7 of 10

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 20 day of On this _______ day of ________, 2012 before me personally appeared Allen A. Thomas to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. mant. 6782 SUSAN E. ELSBERRY [SEAL]Notary Public State of Colorado **Notary Public** My Commission Expires October 15, 2015 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of Eli Wallace STATE OF _____ COUNTY OF _ On this _____ day of _____, 2012 before me personally appeared Eli Wallace to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. [SEAL] **Notary Public**

Docket No: 02121.031WO1 Serial No.: PCT/US2012/027009 Filing Date: February 28, 2012

Page 8 of 10

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2012. Allen A. Thomas STATE OF _____ COUNTY OF On this _____ day of _____, 2012 before me personally appeared Allen A. Thomas to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. [SEAL] Notary Public IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ______ day of STATE OF TEVAS)s
COUNTY OF DALLAS On this _______, 2012 before me personally appeared Eli Wallace to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. SHAROL WILSON Notary Public, State of Texas [SEAL] My Commission Expires

Notary Public

March 23, 2016

Docket No: 02121.031WO1 Serial No.: PCT/US2012/027009 Filing Date: February 28, 2012

Page 8 of 10

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2nd day of May, 2012.

Steven Mark Wenglowsky

STATE OF Massachusetts

Steven Mark Wenglowsky

STATE OF Mrddle sex

On this 2nd day of May, 2012 before me personally appeared Steven Mark Wenglowsky to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

Docket No: 02121.031WO1 Serial No.: PCT/US2012/027009 Filing Date: February 28, 2012

Page 9 of 10

ASSIGNEE:
AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED on this lay of May 20 12.
ARRAY BIOPHARMA INC.
Jek Rha-
John R. Moore Vice President and General Counsel
STATE OF COLORADO)
) ss.
COUNTY OF BOULDER)
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared John R. Moore, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 16 day of May 2,012
SUSAN E. ELSBERRY Notary Public / Mant. 6782
(SEAL)Notary Public ********* State of Colorado

My Commission Expires October 15, 2015

Docket No: 02121.031WO1 Serial No.: PCT/US2012/027009 Filing Date: February 28, 2012 Page 10 of 10

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, James F. Blake, Mark Joseph Chicarelli, Jason Demeese, Rustam Garrey, John J. Gaudino, Robert J. Kaus, Gabrielle R. Kolakowski, Allison L. Marlow, Peter J. Mohr, Li Ren, Christopher S. Siedem, Allen A. Thomas, Eli Wallace, and Steven Mark Wenglowsky, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an International Patent Application on February 28, 2012, which application was assigned International Patent Application Number PCT/US2012/027009.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Array Biopharma Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of <u>Delaware</u> having an office and place of business at <u>3200</u> Walnut Street, <u>Boulder</u>, <u>Co 80301</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, including its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest to all inventions disclosed in the aforesaid application(s), including all rights to claim priority therefrom, and to any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions filed in the United States or any other country or region, inclusive of, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals thereof, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, provisional patent applications, applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, certificates of addition, utility models, and petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the applications, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates, and to any and all Letters Patents and any related patent term extensions that may be granted for said Letters Patents with respect to the applications; all of the above to be held by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

Docket No: 02121.031W01 Serial No.: PCT/US2012/027009 Filing Date: February 28, 2012 Page 2 of 10

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2012.	
	James F. Blake
STATE OF	
)ss
COUNTY OF	
On this day of	, 2012 before me personally appeared <u>James F. Blake</u>
to me known and known to me to be	the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he/she duly acknowledged to me	that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.	
[SEAL]	
	Notary Public

Docket No: 02121.031W01 Serial No.: PCT/US2012/027009 Filing Date: February 28, 2012

Page	3	nf	In

IN TEST	IMONY WHEREOF, I ha	eve hereunto set my hand this day of
	, 2012.	
	Mark J	Toseph Chicarelli
STATE OF)	
)ss	
COUNTY OF		
Chicarelli to me know	wn and known to me to b	, 2012 before me personally appeared Mark Joseph e the person described in and who executed the foregoing
therein set forth.	e duly acknowledged to n	ne that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes
[SEAL]		
		Notary Public
	, 2012. Jason I	Demeese
STATE OF)	
)ss	
COUNTY OF)	
On this	day of	, 2012 before me personally appeared <u>Jason Demeese</u>
to me known and kno	own to me to be the person	n described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he/she duly ackno	owledged to me that he/sl	ne executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.		
[SEAL]		
		Notary Public

Docket No: 02121.031W01 Serial No.: PCT/US2012/027009 Filing Date: February 28, 2012 Page 4 of 10

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of Rustam Garrey STATE OF ______ COUNTY OF _____ On this _____ day of _____, 2012 before me personally appeared Rustam Garrey to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. [SEAL] Notary Public IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2012. John J. Gaudino STATE OF COUNTY OF ______) On this day of , 2012 before me personally appeared John J. Gaudino to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. [SEAL] Notary Public

Docket No: 02121.031WO1 Serial No.: PCT/US2012/027009 Filing Date: February 28, 2012 Page 5 of 10

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2012.	
Ro	bert J. Kaus
STATE OF)	
)ss	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	, 2012 before me personally appeared Robert J. Kaus
to me known and known to me to be the pe	erson described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he/she duly acknowledged to me that h	he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.	
[SEAL]	
	Notary Public
, 2012.	
Ga	brielle R. Kolakowski
STATE OF)	
)ss	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	, 2012 before me personally appeared Gabrielle R.
Kolakowski to me known and known to me	to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
•	to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.	
[SEAL]	·
	Notary Public

Docket No: 02121.031WO1 Serial No.: PCT/US2012/027009 Filing Date: February 28, 2012 Page 6 of 10

IN TESTIMO		F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	, 2012.	
	Ā	llison L. Marlow
STATE OF)	
)ss	
COUNTY OF)	
On this	day of	, 2012 before me personally appeared Allison L.
Marlow to me known an	d known to me	to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he/she du	ıly acknowledged	to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.		
[SEAL]		
•		Notary Public
IN TESTIMO		, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	Pe	eter J. Mohr
STATE OF		
)ss	
COUNTY OF		
On this	day of	, 2012 before me personally appeared Peter J. Mohr
		erson described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
		he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.	alged to me that	ne she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
[SEAL]		
<u>-</u>		Notary Public

Page 7 of 10 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of , 2012. Li Ren STATE OF ____ COUNTY OF ____ On this _____ day of _____, 2012 before me personally appeared <u>Li Ren</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he'she duly acknowledged to me that he'she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. [SEAL] **Notary Public** IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have bereunto set my hand this ____ day of Christopher S. Siedem STATE OF <u>Calorado</u>)

COUNTY OF <u>Boulder</u>) On this _____ day of August___, 2012 before me personally appeared Christopher S. Siedem to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Docket No: 02121.031WO1 Serial No.: PCT/US2012/027009 Filing Date: February 28, 2012

SUSAN E. ELSBERRY

My Commission Expires October 15, 2015

SEAL Notary Public State of Colorado

Docket No: 02121.031WO1 Serial No.: PCT/US2012/027009 Filing Date: February 28, 2012 Page 8 of 10 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of , 2012. Allen A. Thomas STATE OF ____ COUNTY OF) On this _____ day of _____, 2012 before me personally appeared Allen A. Thomas to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. [SEAL] **Notary Public** IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of , 2012. Eli Wallace STATE OF ____ COUNTY OF)

On this ______ day of ______, 2012 before me personally appeared Eli Wallace to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of ______, 2012.

Steven Mark Wenglowsky

STATE OF ______)

State OF ______)

On this _____ day of ______, 2012 before me personally appeared Steven Mark Wenglowsky to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

Docket No: 02121.031WO1 Serial No.: PCT/US2012/027009 Filing Date: February 28, 2012

Page 9 of 10

Docket No: 02121.031WO1 Serial No.: PCT/US2012/027009 Filing Date: February 28, 2012 Page 10 of 10

ASSIGNEE:	
AGREED TO AND A	CCEPTED on this day of August
	/
	ARRAY BIOPHARMA INC.
	John R. Moore
	Vice President and General Counsel
	Vice Fresident and General Counsel
STATE OF COLORADO)
) ss.
COUNTY OF BOULDER)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared John R. Moore, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this ______ day of ______ August _____, 2017

Notary Public ______ Man & & \text{S}

(SEUSIA)N E. ELSBERRY Notary Public State of Colorado

My Commission Expires October 15, 2015

RECORDED: 09/25/2013

PATENT

REEL: 031282 FRAME: 0802